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2008 Class S All-State

Wt: Wrestler Coach
103: Rich Wood, St. Bernard Tony Baginski
112: Rob West, East Windsor Jay Flynn

119: Brandon Thuotte, Killingly Rich Bowen
125: Jake Miller, East Windsor Jay Flynn
130: Tyler Banks, Griswold Dana Cooke
135: Brock Coutu, Griswold Dana Cooke
140: Robert Butcher, Morgan Erik Leiss
145: T.J. Magnoli, Rocky Hill Joseph Gaboury
152: Nick Herrick, Killingly Rich Bowen
160: Collin Platt, Thomaston John Perrucci
171: Tim Vollaro, Somers Scott Zachary
189: Justin Cronan, Terryville Peter Veleas
215: Steven Lazurek, Derby Buster Jadach
285: Dave Wildman, Holy Cross Mike Diorio
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2008 All-State wrestling banquet

Wt: Wrestler
103: Ron Lonergan, Jonathan Law
112: Dante Spinnato, Waterford

2008 Class M All-State

119: Anthony Ricco, Stratford

125:
130:
135:
140:
145:
152:
160:
171
189:
215:
285:

Nick Marouski, Windham High

Mike Frick, New Fairfield
Jesse Inman, Stratford
Charles Satti, Ledyard
Shane Sullivan, Ledyard
Andrew Ford, Bethel
Mario Acca, Plainville

: Sean Burgess, Bacon Academy

Julian Hightower, Ledyard
Travis Koch, Windham High
Reshannon Stanley, Weaver

Coach
Matt Schoonmaker
Chris Gamble
T.J. Caviellere
Pat Risley
Greg Heinzer
Thomas Cavaliere
Steve Bilheimer
Steve Bilheimer
Bob Owen
Doug Fink
Michael Voiland
Steve Bilheimer
Pat Risley
Arnold Kennedy

‘ 2008 Class S Tournament

‘ 2008 Class M Tournament |

At St. Bernard-Uncasville
Team results:
. Killingly 143"
. Montville 137
. Nonnewaug 131
. Derby 129
. Immaculate 124
. Housatonic 118
. Griswold 109
. Gilbert 104
. Somers 103
10. Terryville 100
11. Thomaston 90
12. St. Bernard 88"
13. Canton 86%:
14. Windham Tech 79
15. East Windsor 72
16. Weston 69
17. Granby 68"
18. Holy Cross 66
19. Haddam-Killingworth 65
20. Morgan 59
21. Suffield 55
22. Rocky Hill 4972
23. Hartford Classical 422
24. East Catholic 39
25. Northwestern Regional 31
26. Shepaug 22
27. Ansonia 21
28. Stafford 20%2
29. Portland 18
30. Ellington 8%
31. Lyman Memorial 7
32. Old Saybrook, Coventry 6
34. Old Lyme 5
35. O’Brien Tech 3
36. University High, Tolland,
New London, East Granby 0
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Championship finals
103: Rich Wood, St. Bernard dec.
Stephen Carpenter, Canton, 7-2

112: Rob West, East Windsor dec.

Dan Piscottano, Somers, 7-3

119: Brandon Thuotte, Killingly
dec. Troy Zachary, Somers, 4-3
125: Jake Miller, East Windsor
dec. Dan Curtis, Immaculate, 11-1
130: Tyler Banks, Griswold dec.
Josh Go, Montville, 11-1

135: Brock Coutu, Griswold pin
Michael Daly, St. Bernard, 3:17
140: Robert Butcher, Morgan dec.
James Peek, Killingly, 5-3

145: T.J. Magnoli, Rocky Hill dec.
Francis Gelada, Thomaston, 9-2
152: Nick Herrick, Killingly dec.
Dustin Wilcox, Montville, 9-4

160: Collin Platt, Thomaston dec.
Andrew Secola, Immaculate, 10-4
171: Tim Vollaro, Somers dec.
Tore Lovetere, Gilbert, 9-7

189: Justin Cronan, Terryville dec.
Marsel Bebo, Nonnewaug, 3-1,
oT

215: Steven Lazurek, Derby dec.
Dave Baldyga, Terryville, 3:24
285: Dave Wildman, Holy Cross
dec. Marshall Deane, Gilbert, 0:58
Outstanding wrestler: Robert
Butcher (140), Morgan

Fast fall: Jose Mendoza
(Montville) 4 pins in 9:38

W Six wrestlers won multiple
titles at the Class S meet.
Tyler Banks won his 3rd
straight S title while Jake
Miller, Brock Coutu, Rob
Butcher, T.J. Magnoli and Tim
Vollaro each won their 2nd.
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At Windham
Team results:
. Ledyard 200
. Windham High 176
. Jonathan Law 151
. Bacon Academy 138
Fairfield Warde 134
. Bethel 120
. Waterford 110
. Bristol Eastern 94
. Stratford 92V
10. Avon 79
11. New Fairfield 662
12. Plainville 63
13. Weaver 60
14. East Haven 59
15. Seymour 55
16. Cheney Tech 46
17. Brookfield 43"
18. Darien 42
19. Vinal Tech 38"
20. RHAM 32
21. Enfield 27
22. Rockville 26
23. Joel Barlow 21
24. Sheehan 20
25. Hartford Public 18
26. Foran 18
27. Wolcott Tech 16

B Ledyard won its state-
record 17th state title and its
fourth title in the last five
years.

B Ledyard’s Julian Hightower
won his 3rd Class M title.

W Bacon’s Sean Burgess,
Weaver’s Reshannon Stanley
and Stratford’s Anthony Ricco
won their 2nd straight M titles

Championship finals
103: Rob Lonergan, Jonathan
Law pin Nicholas Dodge, Bacon
Academy, 1:30
112: Dante Spinnato, Waterford
dec. Joe Tripodi, Avon, 3-1
119: Anthony Ricco, Stratford dec.
Antonio Torres, Windham, 8-6
125: Nick Marouski, Windham pin
Jesse Broderick, New Fairfield,
2:48
130: Mike Frick, New Fairfield
dec. Andrew Blain, Windham, 1-0
135: Jesse Inman, Stratford dec.
Nicholas Gallicano, Jonathan Law,
7-5
140: Charles Satti, Ledyard dec.
Todd Krolikowski, Bristol Eastern,
8-2
145: Shane Sullivan, Ledyard
dec. Robert Fiore, J. Barlow, 6-4
152: Andrew Ford, Bethel pin
Caleb Morth, Ledyard, 5:52
160: Mario Acca, Plainville dec.
Addison Fleming, Windham, 3-2
171: Sean Burgess, Bacon
Academy dec. Zachary Fleming,
Windham, 3-2
189: Julian Hightower, Ledyard
dec. Micheal McKeever,
Brookfield, 21-7
215: Travis Koch, Windham pin
Elijah Williams, Cheney Tech,
5:16
275: Reshannon Stanley, Weaver
dec. John Gabordi, Ledyard, 5-1
Outstanding wrestler: Andrew
Ford (152), Bethel
Fast fall: Nick Marouski
(Windham, 125) 4 pins in 8:55
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2008 Class L All-State
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2008 Class LL All-State

Wt: Wrestler Coach Wt: Wrestler Coach
103: R.J. LaBeef, Woodstock Acad. Dennis Boye 103: Doug Fontaine, Southington ~ Derek Dion
112: West Johnson, Platt High Bryan McCarty 112: Michael Briskin, Cheshire Don Miller
119: Luke Walsh, Farmington Eric Misko 119: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury Ricky Shook
125: Robert Caleca, Pomperaug Mike O’Keefe 125: Alexander Blank, Ridgefield Gary Tiger
130: Aaron Cardona, Maloney Matt Banas 130: Thomas Abbate, Xavier Mike Cunningham
135: Brian Onofrio, Hand Dave D’Alessio 135: Stephen Krohley, Amity Gil Jennings
140: Ryan Clarke, East Lyme James Grieden 140: Tucker Schaefer, Danbury Ricky Shook
145: Derek Fish, Hand Dave D’Alessio 145: Erialy Pierre-Saint, Stamford ~ Tim Donnelly
152: Michael Bellagamba, N. Milford Daryl Daniels 152: Dean Smith, Danbury Ricky Shook
160: Jon Fiorillo, Berlin Dave Tremblay 160: Ronald Thompson, Westhill Paul Katz
171: Cody Griswold, New Milford Daryl Daniels 171: Patrick Sawyer, NFA Roy Wentworth
189: Michael Milano, New Canaan  Paul Gallo 189: Lawton Arnold, Simsbury Ernie Goodwin
215: Richard Perry, Middletown Mark Fong 215: Marcus Furze-White, Simsbury Ernie Goodwin
285: Tim Chambers, Bristol Central  Brian Archibald 285: Humphrey Swift, Danbury Ricky Shook
‘ 2008 Class L Tournament ‘ 2008 Class LL Tournament
At Bristol Eastern Championship finals At Trumbull Championship finals
Team results: 103: R.J. LaBeef, Woodstock Team results: 103: Doug Fontaine, Southington
1. Middletown 1772 Academy dec. Victor Ekpenyong, 1. Danbury 296 pin Steve Matson, Amity, 3:54
2. Berlin 164 Middletown, 6-2 2. Amity 159 112: Michael Briskin, Cheshire
3. New Milford 160%2 112: West Johnson, Platt dec. 3. Simsbury 14972 dec. Blake Summers,
4. Hand-Madison 159 Noah Smutnick, Woodstock 4. Xavier 129 Glastonbury, 7-5
5. Farmington 121% Academy, 4-2 5. Glastonbury 118 119: Charles Constanzo, Danbury
6. Fairfield Ludlowe 120 119: Luke Walsh, Farmington 6. South Windsor 11472 dec. Robert Ferrante, Shelton, 4-3
7. Pomperaug-Southbury 1087 tech. fall lan McAllister, Hall, 15-0 7. Southington 102 125: Alexander Blank, Ridgefield
8. Hall-West Hartford 106 125: Robert Caleca, Pomperaug 8. Greenwich 101% pin Tyler Vallario, Glastonbury,
9. Bristol Central 106 dec. John Jongbloed, Hand, 3-1 9. Shelton and Ridgefield 99 1:32

10. Platt-Meriden and Conard 103
12. Woodstock Academy 98
13. Maloney-Meriden 87

14. East Lyme 72%
15.Bunnell-Stratford 68

16. Guilford, 627

17. New Canaan 54

18. Windsor 41

19. Wethersfield 40

20. Masuk-Monroe 39

21. E.O.Smith-Storrs 35

22. Wilton 31

23. Branford 30

24. Fitch-Groton 26%2

25. Fermi-Enfield 22

26. Brien McMahon 18

27. Notre Dame-West Haven 6
28.Torrington 0.

W With just one champion and
5 finalists, Middletown won its
second straight Class L title

W Platt High’s West Johnson
and Berlin’s Jon Fiorillo were
the only wrestlers to win a 2nd
straight L crown

B For the 6th time in 7 years,
New Milford finished in the top
3 in either Class L or LL

130: Aaron Cardona, Maloney,
dec. Evan Baily, Farmington, 2-0
135: Brian Onofrio, Hand, dec.
Kevin Moss, Berlin, 16-6

140: Ryan Clarke, East Lyme, inj.
default Ubayda Aatek, Conard
145: Derek Fish, Hand dec.
Emmett Donovan, Fairfield
Ludlowe, 9-1

152: Michael Bellagamba,

New Milford tech. fall Ronnie
Brown, Middletown, 15-0

160: Jon Fiorillo, Berlin dec. Kyle
Lundberg, Guilford, 9-1

171: Cody Griswold, New Milford
dec. Ryan Thiel, Middletown, 11-4
189: Michael Milano, New Canaan
dec. Nick Murillo, Platt, 8-3

215: Richard Perry, Middletown
dec. Lucas Bowman, 8-6, OT
285: Tim Chambers, Bristol
Central dec. Ray Belanger,
Middletown, 1-0

Outstanding wrestler: Michael
Bellagamba (152), New Milford
Fast fall: Richard Perry
(Middletown, 215) 3 pins in 3:54

2008 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet

11. Stamford 96

12. Cheshire 902
13. Trumbull 81%2
14. Platt Tech/West Haven** 60
15. Westhill 547

16. Newington 54
17. Manchester 50
18. NFA 497

19. Newtown 44

20. Staples 41

21. New Britain 24
22. Bridgeport** 22
23. Fairfield Prep 18
24. East Hartford 17
25. Norwalk 12

26. New Haven** 3
**co-op teams

B Danbury has won more
Class LL titles (14) than any
other team and won its state-
record 12th straight Class LL
title this year.

B Ridgefield’s Alexander
Blank won his 3rd straight
Class LL title

B Amity finished second for
the first in school history

130: Thomas Abbate, Xavier dec.
Mike Battinelli, Stamford, 4-2
135: Stephen Krohley, Amity dec.
Joseph Sargenti, South Windsor,
7-6

140: Tucker Schaefer, Danbury
pin Michael Vernik, Amity, 2:25
145: Erialy Pierre Saint, Stamford
dec. Kyle Muenzer, NFA, 7-3
152: Dean Smith, Danbury dec.
Jordan Tiger, Ridgefield, 8-0

160: Ronald Thompson, Westhill
dec. Trevor Ritchie, Southington,
4-2

171: Patrick Sawyer, NFA dec.
Joe DuPuis, Southington, 7-5
189: Lawton Arnold, Simsbury pin
Patrick Gillen, Shelton, 1:57

215: Marcus Furze-White,
Simsbury dec. Joseph Laduca,
Danbury, 11-4

285: Humphrey Swift, Danbury
dec. Rich Wigglesworth, Shelton,
4-3

Outstanding wrester: Alexander
Blank (125), Ridgefield

Fast fall: Seth Rothberg (Sout
Windsor, 285), 4 pins in 5:04
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2008 State Open champions :

Wt: Wrestler

Coach

103: R.J. LaBeef, Woodstock Acad. Dennis Boye
112: Noah Smutnick, Woodstock Dennis Boye
119: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury Ricky Shook
125: Nick Marouski, Windham High Pat Risley

130: Tyler Banks, Griswold Dana Cooke
135: Brock Coutu, Griswold Dana Cooke
140: C.J. Satti, Ledyard Steve Bilheimer
145: Derek Fish, Hand Dave D’Alessio
152: Dean Smith, Danbury Ricky Shook
160: Ron Thompson, Westhill Paul Katz

171: Tim Vollaro, Somers Scott Zachary
189: Julian Hightower, Ledyard Steve Bilheimer
215: Richard Perry, Middletown Mark Fong
285: Rashannon Stanley, Weaver  Arnold Kennedy

2008 State Open Tournament

At New Haven
Team results: 1. Danbury 106%2
2. Ledyard 9672
3. Windham High 73%
4. Middletown 69
5. Amity 5672
6. Griswold 55
7. Woodstock Academy 50
8. New Milford 49
9. Hand 462
10. Cheshire 42
11. East Lyme 382
12. Bethel 37
13. Southington 36
14. Killingly 34%:
15. Simsbury 34
16. Weaver, Stamford 32
18. Farmington 31
19. Stratford 30%%
. Ridgefield 30
21. Jonathan Law 29%;
. Somers 27
. Westhill 25
. Berlin 24,
. New Fairfield, Bristol Central

. Platt High 20

. Terryville, Bacon Academy19
30. Rocky Hill, Pomperaug,
Morgan 18

33. South Windsor 17

34. Housatonic 16

35. RHAM, Greenwich 15

37. East Windsor 14%%

38. Xavier, Shelton, Manchester
14

41. Fairfield Warde 13

42. Waterford, Guilford 12

44. Glastonbury, Conard and
Bristol Eastern 11

47. NFA, Derby, Cheney Tech 10
50. St. Bernard, Hall 8

52. Canton 7

53. New Canaan, Fairfield
Ludlowe 4

55. Thomaston, Suffield High,
Gilbert, Ansonia 4

59. Bunnell 3%

60. Trumbull, Plainville, Maloney 3
63. Nonnewaug, Montville, Masuk,
Immaculate, Granby, Brookfield 2
69. Windham Tech, Sheehan,
New Britain 1

Championship results
103: R.J. Labeef, Woodstock dec.
Vic Ekpenyong, Middletown, 5-3,
oT
112: Noah Smutnick, Woodstock
dec. West Johnson, Platt, 4-0, OT
119: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury
dec. Luke Walsh, Farmington, 4-2
125: Nick Marouski, Windham
dec. Alex Blank, Ridgefield, 2-1
130: Tyler Banks, Griswold dec.
Mike Frick, New Fairfield, 9-2
135: Brock Coutu, Griswold pin
Steve Krohley, Amity, 2:55
140: C.J. Satti, Ledyard dec. Ryan
Clarke, East Lyme, 8-2
145: Derek Fish, Hand dec. T.J.
Magnoli, Rocky Hill, 3-1, OT
152: Dean Smith, Danbury dec.
Andrew Ford, Bethel, 1-0
160: Ron Thompson, Westhill pin
Trevor Ritchie, Southington, 1:03
171: Tim Vollaro, Somers dec.
Cody Griswold, New Milford, 7-6
189: Julian Hightower, Ledyard
dec. Justin Cronan, Terryville, 7-2
215: Richard Perry, Middletown
dec. Marcus Furze, Simsbury, 8-4
285: Rashannon Stanley, Weaver
pin Tim Chambers, Bristol Central,
4:52

Fast fall: Resh Stanley, Weaver
(285), 4 Pins, 14:41
Outstanding wrestler: Brock
Coutu, Griswold

2008 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet

2008 New England Tournament
At Lowell, Mass.
First place
145: Derek Fish, Hand 1st Hand NE champ since ‘92
189: Julian Hightower, Ledyard 43-0, Wins NE title in OT
Second place
119: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury Soph falls 1 point shy in final
130: Tyler Banks, Griswold Went 47-1 as a senior
135: Brock Coutu, Griswold 3 pins in four NE matches
160: Ron Thompson, Westhill Finishes 45-2, 14-1 in last 15
215: Richard Perry, Middletown  1st MHS finalist since ‘95
Third place
None this year

Fourth place

103: R.J. LaBeef, Woodstock 47-2, freshman, Open champ

125: Alexander Blank, Ridgefield Junior finishes 44-5

130: Mike Batinelli, Stamford Senior ends year at 44-9

145: Erialy Pierre-Saint, Stamford Loses 3rd in OT, finshes 49-5

160: Trevor Ritchie, Southington Finishes at 44-5

285: Tim Chambers, Bristol Cntrl Loses 3rd in OT, finishes 43-3
Fifth place

140: Mike Vernik, Amity Beat NH, VT champions

152: Andrew Ford, Bethel 52-5, Class M champion

285: Reshannon Stanley, Weaver Finishes 34-2, Open champ
Sixth place

112: West Johnson, Platt Went 3-3 at NE to finish 40-4

130: Mike Frick, New Fairfield Finishes 42-6 on the year

171: Cody Griswold, N. Milford ~ Class L champion, 45-7

Connecticut superlatives
Fastest fall: Brock Coutu (135), Griswold, 1:00
Most falls: Brock Coutu (135), Griswold, 3 pins in 3:35*
Most points scored: Brock Coutu (135), Griswold, 24 points
*Second best in tournament

Team results
W Top 5: 1. Timberlane, N.H. 73, 2. Mt. Anthony, Vt. 64, 3
Belfast, ME 487, 4. Lowell, MA 48, 5. Chelmsford, MA 45
B Connecticut teams: 6. Griswold 44, 11. Ledyard 31, 19.
Middletown 23, 20 (tie) Hand, Stamford 22, 30 (tie) Danbury 19,
32. Westhill 32, 38. Bristol Central 15, 45 (tie) Southington 14,
48. Ridgefield 134, 49 (tie) Weaver, Amity 13, 52 (tie) New
Milford, Woodstock Academy 12, 55 (tie) Bethel 11, 59 (tie) New
Fairfield, Platt High 9, 71 (tie) East Lyme 4%, 73 (tie) Windham
High 4, 82 (tie) Farmington, Rocky HIIl 2

Outstanding wrester: Trevor Dearden, Salem N.H. (125)
Outstanding final: Julian Hightower, Ledyard (189) vs. Mike
Leavitt, Central Catholic, Mass.

http://www.homestead.com/ctwrestling7/index1.html ||

I Connecticut Wrestling Online I
| Your online source for the latest high school |
| wrestling scores and stories |
i
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COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS
Class LL: Gill Jennings, Amity
Class L: Mark Fong, Middletown
Class M: Steve Bilheimer, Ledyard
Class S: Rich Bowen, Killingly
STATE COACH OF THE YEAR

Michael Voiland, Bacon Academy

2008 STATE AWARDS

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR
Class LL: Matthew Laskowski, Danbury
Class L: Mike Daniels, Farmington
Class M: Rafael Calixto, Windham High
Class S: Todd Cooke, Killingly

STATE ASSISTANT OF THE YEAR

Rafael Calixto, Windham High

WRESTLER OF THE YEAR
Derek Fish, Hand-Madison

APPRECIATION AWARD
Dave Nowakowski, Jewett City

SPORTSWRITER OF THE YEAR
Marc Allard, Norwich Bulletin

Ciass LL
Robert Tomlinson (160), Cheshire, 4th LL
Brian Jennings (103), Danbury, 3rd LL
JD Damici (112), Danbury, 3rd LL
Charles Costanzo (119), Danbury, 1st LL
George Madkour (125), Danbury, 4th LL
Kyle Cole (130), Danbury, 5th LL
Tucker Schaefer (140), Danbury, 1st LL
Jon Goncalves (145), Danbury, 5th LL
Dean Smith (152), Danbury, 1st LL
Dylan Hancock (189), Danbury, 4th LL
Ben Sharon (103), Glastonbury, 6th LL
Tyler Vallario (125), Glastonbury, 2nd LL
Manish Pati (140), Glastonbury, 5th LL
Brian Didden (285), Glastonbury, 6th LL
Timothy Dark (171), Manchester, 3rd LL
Kyle Muenzner (145), NFA, 2nd LL
Patrick Sawyer (171), NFA, 1st LL
Colin Paulish (112), Ridgefield, 5th LL
Alex Blank (125), Ridgefield, 1st LL
Casey McKnight (135), Ridgefield, 6th LL
Jordan Tiger (152), Ridgefield, 2nd LL
Robert Ferrante (112), Shelton, 2nd LL
Pat Gillen (189), Shelton, 2nd LL
Rich Wigglesworth (285), Shelton, 2nd LL
Jake Odell (125), South Windsor, 3rd LL
Trevor Ritchie (160), Southington, 2nd LL
Doug Fontaine (103), Southington, 1st LL
Joseph Dupuis (171), Southington, 2nd LL
Mike Battinelli (130), Stmfrd, 2nd LL (4x)
Jamison Cherilus (152), Trumbull, 3rd LL
Tom Abbate, Xavier (130), 1st LL
Alex Gonzalez (140), Xavier, 3rd LL
David Turner (152), Xavier, 6th LL

CLass L
Ryan Bisson (125), Berlin, 4th L
Christopher Solek (130), Berlin, 3rd L
Kevin Moss (135), Berlin, 2nd L
Justin Roncaioli (140), Berlin, 6th L
Ethan Berube (145), Berlin, 3rd L
Jonathan Fiorillo (160), Berlin, 1st L
Cameron Banks (171), Berlin, 4th L
Rusty Shomberg (103), Hand, 5th L
John Jongbloed (125), Hand, 2nd L
Brian Onofrio (135), Hand, 1st L
Kyle Martin (140), Hand, 3rd L
Derek Fish (145), Hand, 1st L

’08 AcADEMIC ALL-STATE

» Top 6in LL, L, M or S tourneys

» Average at least 85 percent in the
previous marking period and have
no grade lower than B (80 percent)
» maintain highest level of
behavioral discipline in eyes of

the school's administration.

Brendan Andrew (152), Hand, 5th L
Connor Hart (285), Hand, 6th L

Macs Carberry-Santacroce (160), Fairfield
Ludlowe, 5th L

Michael Sheehan (171), F. Ludlowe, 6th L
Patrick Osborn (215), Fair. Ludlowe, 5th L
Evan Baily (130), Farmington, 2nd L

Ben Brody (171), Farmington, 3rd L

Eric Orrell (112), Farmington, 5th L

Luke Walsh (119), Farmington, 1st L
Chris Rivera (215), Fermi, 6th L

Anthony Amorando (112), N. Milford, 4th L
Luke Andrade (130), New Milford, 6th L
Michael Bellagamba (152), N. Milford, 1st
Matt Rahman (171), Platt High, 5th L
Thomas Porzillo (103), Pomperaug, 5th L
Rob Caleca (125), Pomperaug, 1st L
Jacob Verzello (160), Pomperaug, 3rd L
R.J. Labeef (103), Woodstock Acad., 1st L
Zach Wetzel (160), Woodstock, 4th L

CLass M
Youngin Lim (119), Avon, 6th M
Jared Marshall (160), Avon, 5th M
Nick Dodge (103), Bacon Acad., 2nd M
Jon Kotsch (125), Bacon Acad., 6th M
Andrew Hill (130), Bacon Acad., 5th M
Matt Hill (140), Bacon Academy, 5th M
Sean Burgess (171), Bacon Acad., 1st M
Matt Liguori (135), Darien, 6th M
Andrew Ford (152), Bethel, 1st M
Nick Marozzi (145), Bristol Eastern, 5th M
Eric Sassu (160), Bristol Eastern, 3rd M
Matt Liguori (135), Darien, 6th M
John Abbey (145), Fairfield Warde, 3rd M
Curtis Watkins (125), Fair. Warde, 3rd M
Bobby Rigilano (130), Fair. Warde, 4th M

Jimmy Primsky (171), Fair. Warde, 4th M
Jake Miller (103), Foran, 6th M

Luke Waterson (152), Jonathan Law, 4th M
Shane Sullivan (145), Ledyard, 1st M
Jacob Brungard (215), Ledyard, 3rd M
Jesse Broderick (125), N. Fairfield, 2nd M
Matthew Tanner (112), Plainville, 3rd M
Nicholas Giulietti (135), Sheehan, 3rd M
Anthony Ricco (119), Stratford, 1st M
Jordan Miron (285), Stratford, 4th M
Dante Spinnato (112), Waterford, 1st M
Anthony Cioci (152), Waterford, 3rd M
Addison Fleming, (160) Windham, 2nd M
Zach Fleming (171), Windham, 2nd M

CLass 8
Mike Rossley (119), Canton, 5th S
Stephen Poppa (135), Derby, 3rd S
Christopher Mastrianni, (140), Derby, 4th
Danny Grady (160), Derby, 4th S
Tyler Banks (130), Griswold, 1st S
Sam Schwartz (152), Housatonic, 3rd S
Bradley Visconti (160), Housatonic, 3rd S
Ben Wilbur (215), Housatonic, 4th S
Dennis Christe (112), Immaculate, 4th S
Dan Curtis (125), Immaculate, 2nd S
Gavin Buckley (130), Immaculate, 3rd S
Andrew Secola (160), Immaculate, 2nd S
Juan Flores (145), Killingly, 3rd S
Nick Herrick (152), Killingly 1st S
Brandon Thuotte (119), Killingly, 1st S
Jessica Bennett (103), Montville, 5th S
Dylan Bennett (135), Montville, 5th S
Dustin Wilcox (152), Montville, 2nd S
Bob Butcher (140), Morgan, 1st S
Mike Luchuk (285), Morgan, 3rd S
Rob Basile (112), Nonnewaug, 3rd S
Tyler Tilbe (119), Nonnewaug, 6th S
Vin Tanuis (130), Nonnewaug, 5th S
Keegan Mulready (135), Nonnewaug, 4th
Kyle Bucciarelli (215), Nonnewaug, 5th S
Daniel Piscottano (112), Somers, 2nd S
Robert Garlick (145), Somers, 5th S
Timothy Vollaro (171), Somers, 1st S
Jon Draper (171), Terryville, 6th S
Dave Baldyga (215), Terryville, 2nd S
Bryan Turkel (130), Weston, 4th S
Joey Sandolo (135), Weston, 6th S
Michael Waterhouse (152), Weston, 5th S
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